

RESOLUTION NO. 39654

A RESOLUTION relating to local improvement districts; setting Wednesday, March 29, 2017, at 9:00 a.m., as the date for a hearing before the City of Tacoma Hearing Examiner to confirm the final assessment roll for Local Improvement District ("LID") 8645.

WHEREAS Local Improvement District ("LID") 8645, commonly referred to as the Broadway LID, provided for the construction of permanent pavement, concrete curbs, gutters, reconstruction, repair, renewal of sidewalks, ornamental street lighting, landscaping, the renewing of shade and ornamental trees and shrubbery and the replacement and construction of surface water, wastewater and water mains, together with limited maintenance of the landscaping, along the following streets: Broadway, from South 2nd Street to South 9th Street; St. Helens Avenue, from South 7th Street to South 9th Street; Market Street, from St. Helens Avenue to South 9th Street; South 4th Street, from Stadium Way to Broadway; and South 7th Street, from Broadway to St. Helens Avenue, and

WHEREAS the work authorized by LID 8645 is complete, and
WHEREAS, pursuant to Sections 10.04.040 and 10.04.065 of the Tacoma
Municipal Code and Sections 35.44.050 and 35.44.070 of the Revised Code of
Washington, a public hearing shall be held in order to confirm the final assessment
roll for LID 8645, and

WHEREAS this hearing will provide property owners an opportunity to file objections to their LID assessments, if so desired; Now, Therefore,



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA:

Section 1. That Wednesday, March 29, 2017, at 9:00 a.m., is hereby fixed as the date and time, and the Council Chambers on the first floor of the Tacoma Municipal Building, 747 Market Street, in the City of Tacoma, as the place when and where said request will be heard by the Hearing Examiner and her recommendations thereafter transmitted to the Council of the City of Tacoma.

Section 2. That the Clerk of the City of Tacoma shall give proper notice of the time and place of said hearing.

Adopted		
Attest:	Mayor	
City Clerk		
Approved as to form:		
Deputy City Attorney		